## East Snyder Regional Recreation Association East Snyder Park – an entity of Penn Township, Snyder County

## **TOURNAMENT USER'S AGREEMENT**

Groups using East Snyder Park for the purpose of holding a tournament must complete and return this agreement and pay the fee of \$800 per Township Reorganization Meeting held 1/16/2019. A \$700 fee, plus \$100 refundable deposit, provided all facilities are left as found as indicated below.

A "Certificate of Insurance" (#8) naming Penn Township as "Certificate Holder" or "Other Insured" must be provided **prior** to any activities by your group in the park. As a user of East Snyder Park you agree to the following:

1.	We hold East Snyder Park, East Snyder Regional Recreation Association Board of Directors		nship harmless	
	in the event of accident or injury to any of our participants	#1	(Initial)	
2.	We support the goals and purpose of the park to provide fun, recreation and fitness for al		(Initial)	
3.	We will submit in advance of use, our tournament schedule to the Penn Township Supervisor's office at 228 Clifford Ro Selinsgrove, PA 17870.			
	Geillisgiove, I A 17070.	#3	(Initial)	
4.	We will provide proper maintenance of the facilities and the fields we use. After each use we will prepare the playing surface and facilities as needed and will leave the facilities in good condition for the next user. We accept the financial responsibility for damages (above the normal wear and tear) due to neglect or misuse.			
	responsibility for damages (above the normal wear and tear) due to neglect of misuse.	#4	(Initial)	
5.	5. Garbage cans and dumpsters are provided. <b>I agree</b> , garbage and debris will be contained at all times in a prohibits debris from being scattered throughout the park. <b>I agree</b> , if my event fills the garbage cans, I will expression into the provided dumpsters and close all lids on dumpsters after doing so. This will help to prevent wildlife from scattering garbage. All cardboard boxes will be broken down or recycled at the Penn Township Recyclifford Road.			
	Cimora Road.	#5	(Initial)	
6.	We will be responsible for sportsmanship being displayed on the part of players, coaches We recognize it is the responsibility of each coach to see that good sportsmanship is disp		and spectators.	
		#6	(Initial)	
7.	<u>Food and Food Preparation</u> – Any food brought into or prepared in the park for <b>public</b> consumption must be prepared and maintained by an individual(s) licensed or certified in food preparation and food handling.			
		#7	(Initial)	
8.	A <u>Certificate of Insurance</u> shall be provided and filed at the Penn Township office	(Signature of Twp Collection	and Verification)	
Organiz	ration Date _		<del></del>	
Name a	and Title			
Mailing	Address			
Phone a	# E-mail			

Fee Received by	Check #	Date